JSS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH

💽 Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysuru – 570 015, Karnataka, India.

491-821-2548398 / 399

💍 +91-821-2548394 🙆 coe@jssuni.edu.in 🌐 www.jssuni.edu.in







Date: 31st Jan 2024

JSS AHER/COE/PHD/RES/2023-24/3802

Declaration of Doctor of Philosophy Result

The Public Viva-voce examination in respect of the candidate Ms. Preethi H S was conducted on 11th January 2024. The Board of Examiners has recommended the award of degree of Doctor of Philosophy and the same has been approved. Accordingly, it is hereby declared that the candidate has passed **Doctor of Philosophy** and therefore qualified to receive the degree of **Doctor of Philosophy**.

Name of the Candidate	Title of the Thesis
Ms. Preethi H S	
Reg No: 19PBM010	"Validation of newly developed scale for identifying autism spectrum disorder during
College: JSS Medical College, Mysuru.	early childhood".

Controller of Examinations

To

- 1. Guide Dr. Srinivasa Murthy D, Professor, Dept. of Pediatrics, JSS Medical College, Mysuru, Email: drsrinivasa@gmail.com/srinivasamurthyd@jssuni.edu.in.
- 2. The Principal, JSS Medical College, Mysuru, Email: jssmc09@gmail.com.
- 3. Candidate 19PBM010, Ms. Preethi H S through the guide.
- 4. Dr. R Aroun Prasath, Iraq, Email: aroun.prasath@komar.edu.iq/aroun2000@gmail.com.
- 5. Dr. Sarath Babu, Maharashtra, Email: sharathcrisp@gmail.com.
- 6. Dr. Nagarjuna Narayana Shetty, Andhra Pradesh, Email: nag.sri22@gmail.com.
- 7. Candidate's Personal file.
- 8. Computer Section Office of the COE, for Web Publication.

Copy submitted to the Vice Chancellor for kind information.